Ch. Devi Lal College of Education
Balance Sheet as on 31st March, 2025

(Amount in Rs.)
Particulars Note 31 March 2025 31 March 2024
! Sources of Funds
1 NPO Funds 3 9,04,66,826.72 8,54,30,852.51
(a) Unrestricted Funds
(b} Restricted Funds
9,04,66,826.72 8,54,30,852.51
2 Non-current liabilities
(a) Long-term borrowings 4 - -
(b) Other long-term tiabilities 5 98,06,895.00 95,64,954.00
(c) Long-term provisions 6 41,97,917.00 38,03,059.00
1,40,04,812.00 1,33,68,013.00
3 Current liabilities
(a) Short-term borrowings 4 - -
(b) Payables 7 5,959.00 90,013.00
(<) Other current liabilities 8 20,89,509.00 18,82,672.00
(d) Short-term provisions - -
20,95,468.00 19,72,685.00
Total 10,65,67,106.72 10,07,71,550.51
il Application of Funds
1 Non-current assets
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment and Intangible assets 9
W Property, Plant and Equipment 35,30,164.90 38,95,182.90
(i1) Intangible assets
(i) Capital work in progress -
(iv) Intangible asset under development
(b) Non-current investments 10 - -
(c) Long Term Loans and Advances 11 5,77,34,335.36 © 3,94,50,226.46
{d) Other non-current assets 12 - 26,667.00
6,12,64,500.26 4,33,72,076.36
2 Current assets
(a) Current investments 10
(b) Inventories
(c) Receivables 13 1,60,26,016.00 1,69,13,370.00
(d) Cash and bank balances 14 2,92,76,590.46 4,04,81,104.15
(e) Short Term Loans and Advances 11 - 5,000.00
(f) Other current assets 15 - -
4,53,02,606.46 5,73,99,474.15
Total 10,65,67,106.72 10,07,71,550.51
Brief about the Entity 1
Summary of significant accounting policies 2
the accompanying notes are an ntegral part of the tinanciat
statements
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Ch. Devi Lal College of Education
income and Expenditure for the year ended 2025

(Amount in Rs.)
31 March 2025 31 March 2024

Particulars Not

Unrestricted Restricted Total Unrestricted Restricted Total
e funds funds funds
funds
| Income
(a) {Ponations and Grants . . . B
(b) [reesirom Rendering ot Services 16 1,76,67,615.00 1,76,67,615.00 1,72,40,336.00 1,72,40,336.00
() Sale of Goods . R . .
11 |Other Income 17 14,95,074.99 14,95,074.99 21,76,241.00 - 21,76,241.00
I |Total income (I+11) 1,91,62,689.99 1,91,62,689.99 | 1,94,16,577.00 - 1,94,16,577.0(_1
v {Expenses:
(a) |Material consumed 18
(b) |Donations - - - - - -
(c} |Employee benefits expense 19 89,29,100.00 . 89,29,100.00 82,42,155.00 - 82,42,155.00
(d) |Depreciation and amortization expense 20 4,45,783.00 4,45,783.00 4,94,122.00 - 4,94,122.00
{e) |Finance costs 21 8,385.38 . 8,385.38 4,001.01 - 4,001.01
(f) |Other expenses 22 47,43,447.40 - 47,43,447.40 42,80,175.00 - 42,80,175.00

Total expenses

1,41,26,715.78

1,41,26,715.78

1,30,20,453.01

1,30,20,453.01

v Excess of Income overExpenditure for the year before

exceptional and extraordinary items (lll- IV) 50,35,974.21 - 50,35,974.21 63,96,123.99 - 63,96,123.99
/A |Exceptional items / Extraordinary items - - . . . .
VIt 1Excess of Income over Expenditure for the year (V-VI) 50,35,974.21 - 50,35,974.21 63,96,123.99 - 63,96,123.99

Appropriations Transfer to funds

Transfer from funds

Balance tansferred to General Fund

The accompanying notes are an integral part ot the
financial statements

50,35,974.21 - 50,35,974.21

63,96,123.99 - 63,96,123.99

AUDITOR'S REPORT

As per our separate report of even date attached
For M/S 5. L Goyal & Company

Chartered Accountants

FOR SHRI RAM JAN KALYAN SHIKSHA SAMITI

A~

‘eghna Ahlawat
\President)
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DATED : 27.09.2025
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(Partner)
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Note - 3 NPOs Funds

(Amount in Rs.)

Sr. No. Particulars As at 1st April Surplus/ Deficit As at 31st March
2024 (Opening 2025 (Closing
Balance) Balance)
(A) |Unrestricted Funds

1
2
3

(B)

Corpus Funds
General Funds
Designated Funds
Restricted Funds

8,54,30,852.51

50,35,974.21

9,04,66,826.72

TOTAL (FY 2024-25)

8,54,30,852.51

50,35,974.21

9,04,66,826.72

Previous Year (PY 2023-24)

7,90,34,728.52

63,96,123.99

8,54,30,852.51




Ch. Devi Lal Coliege of Education
Notes forming part of the Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March, 2025

(Amount in Rs.)

5 [Other long-term liabilities 31 March 2025 31 March 2024
(a){Caution Money from Students 8,67,414.00 6,82,014.00
(b)|Fees Received in Advance 89,39,481.00 88,82,940.00
Total Other long-term labilities 98,06,895.00 95,64,954.00
6 |Long Term Provisions 31 March 2025 31 March 2024
(a)|Provision for employee benefits
(i){Provision for gratuity 41,97,917.00 38,03,059.00
Total Provisions 41,97,917.00 38,03,059.00
7 |Payables 31 March 2025 31 March 2024
(a)[Total outstanding dues of micro, smalt and medium enterprises - -
(b)|Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro, small and 5,959.00 90,013.00
medium enterprises
Total payables 5,959.00 90,013.00 |
8 [Other current liabilities 31 March 2025 31 March 2024
(a)[Satary Payable 12,79,742.00 12,79,742.00
(b){TDS payable - 414.00
(c){Cheque issued but yet not presented 8,09,767.00 6,02,516.00
Total Other current liabilities . 20,89,509.00 18,82,672.00
11 31 March 2025 31 March 2024
Unsecured Loans and advances
A |Short Term Unsecured Loans and Advances
{a) {Staff Advances 5,000.00
- 5,000.00
B |[Long Term Unsecured Loans and Advances
(a) |Other loans and advances
(i) |inter Unit Account 5,77,34,335.36 3,94,50,226.46
5,77,34,335.36 3,94,50,226.46
12 |Other Non current assets 31 March 2025 31 March 2024
(a) |Prepaid Insurance - 26,667.00 |
Total - 26,667.00
13 |Receivables 31 March 2025 31 March 2024
{a) |Secured Considered good 1,60,26,016.00 1,69,13,370.00
Total 1,60,26,016.00 1,69,13,370.00 |
14 |Cash and Bank Balances 31 March 2025 31 March 2024
A |Cash and cash equivalents
(a) [Balance with Schedule Banks
PNB/0OBC-05522010028850 9,90,485.91 9,57,085.90
PNB/OBC-FFD A/c-05522010028850 26,00,000.00 1,51,00,000.00
HDFC-08721450000034 3,18,983.01 84,462.01
PNB/OBC-05522010029230 3,10,506.51 1,73,983.21
{by |Cheques, drafts on hand . 20,400.00
(c) (Cash on hand 1,29,371.03 1,82,743.03
Total () 43,49,346.46 1,65,18,674.15
B |Other bank balances
(a) {Fixed Deposits 2,49,27,244.00 2,39,62,430.00
Total other bank batances (il)
Total Cash and bank balances (I+1) 2,92,76,590.46 4,04,81,104.15
Other current assets

TOS Recoverable
Total

31 March 2024




Ch. Devi La! College of Education

Notes forming part of the Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March, 2025

(Amount in Rs.)

16

)
)
)
d)
)
)

i} iMiscellasousExps

Fees from rendering of Services
Tuition Fees

Development Charges
Hostel Rent & Other Charges
Mess Charges

University Charges

Exam Fees

Total Fees from rendering of Services

Other income

Interest on FDR & Saving Bank
Salary W.Off

Miscellaneous Income

Total other income

Employee benefits expense

Salaries, wages, bonus and other allowances
Contribution to provident and other funds
Gratuity expenses

Staff welfare expenses

Total Employee benefits expense

Depreciation and amortization expense
on tangible assets

Total Depreciation and amortization expense

Finance cost
Bank Charges
Total Finance cost

Other Expenses

University Expenses

Hostel Running Expenses

Vehicle Running and maintenance
Advertisement & Publicity Expenses
Electricity Charges

Telephone Expenses

Printing & Stationery Expenses

1){Computer Expenses

Postage & Telegram Expenses
Fire Safety Expenses
Newspaper, Books & Periodicals Exp.

i)iSports Expenses HTTA
i}1Gen Set Running & Maint. Charges

Research & Development Expenses
Student Edu. & Cultural Prog.
Legal & Professional Charges

)| Travetling & Conveyance Exp.

Security Charges
Office /General Expenses
Audit Fees

Repair & Maintenance
Fees not recoverable

31 March 2025

31 March 2024

1,43,18,057.00

1,40,15,035.00

2,61,336.00 2,69,264.00
66,300.00 1,36,660.00
44,200.00 90,840.00
27,94,721.00 27,28,537.00
1,83,001.00 -
1,76,67,615.00 1,72,40,336.00

31 March 2025

31 March 2024

14,04,625.00

90,449.99

15,07,135.00
5,18,378.00
1,50,728.00

14,95,074.99

21,76,241.00

31 March 2025

31 March 2024

81,52,043.00
2,50,751.00
4,67,551.00
58,755.00

74,63,717.00
2,25,301.00
5,00,895.00
52,242.00

89,29,100.00

82,42,155.00

31 March 2025

31 March 2024

4,45,783.00

4,94,122.00

4,45,783.00 4,94,122.00

31 March 2025 31 March 2024
8,385.38 4,001.01
8,385.38 4,001.01

31 March 2025

31 March 2024

18,71,749.00

2,34,814.00
7,000.00
2,01,038.00
12,940.00
22,841.00
30,402.00
3,121.00
13,299.00
11,404.40

1,15,335.00
4,200.00
17,850.00

47,822.00
1,53,330.00
13,110.00
3,13,520.00
3,747.00
10,260.00
16,55,665.00

26,30,082.00
10,000.00
2,65,999.00
22,518.00
2,06,850.00
23,849.00
71,773.00
6,510.00
4,877.00
9,487.00 |
3,822.00
81,581.00
1,21,074.00
1,620.00
48,600.00
5,290.00
24,207.00
1,64,211.00
31,406.00
3,11,520.00
5,950.00
2,28,949.00

47,43,447.40

4%, 80,175, 00
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